CHAPTER 109.

[H. F. No. 860.]

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ENROLLED AND APPROVED BILL, BEING HOUSE FILE NO. FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE (429), WHICH PASSED THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES MARCH SEVENTH (7th), A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), PASSED THE SENATE MARCH NINTH (9th), A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889), AND WAS APPROVED BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, MARCH TWELFTH (12th), A. D. EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the enrolled and approved bill, being house file No. four hundred and twenty-nine (429), which passed the house of representatives March seventh (7th), A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889), passed the senate March ninth (9th) A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889), and was approved by the governor of the state of Minnesota March twelfth (12th), A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889), the same being an act entitled "An act to amend an act to provide for the creation and organization of a board of park commissioners in and for the city of St. Paul, Ramsey county, Minnesota, approved February twenty-fifth (25th), A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (1887)" be amended by striking out the word "created" being the last word of the eighteenth (18th) line in the proviso of the enrolled and approved bill, and insert in lieu thereof the word "certified".

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 18, 1889.

CHAPTER 110.

[H. F. No. 808.]

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW RELATIVE TO THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF MANKATO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the act entitled "An act to change the law relative to the public schools in the city of Mankato," approved March seventh, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), and known as "The charter of the board of education of the city of Mankato," is amended as hereinafter specified, that is to say: